VINESH AHTIA & CO

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

=

SHOP NO.04, SAl UPHAR APT, NEAR BHARAT CHOWK, ULHASNAGAR 421 001.
ahuia.vinis?@gmail.com mobile no. 9822641633,
DATE: 03/03/21

To.

J.Watumull Sadhubella Girls College,
Ulhasnagar 421001.

Utilization Certificate

This is to certify that Actual Expenditure on Purchased/Subscribed of Books. Journals, E-
Journals/E-Books/Databases Subscription under Remote Access from Dr. BAMU,
Aurangabad, Magazines, News Papers for Financial Year 2015-16 to 2019-20 at
J.Watumull Sadhubella Girls College was Rs. 923235 (Nine lakh Twenty Three thousand
Two Hundered Thirty Five only), the details of which are as follows:

Academic/ Books Journals/ E-Journals/E- Total
Financial Year Purchased Magazine/News Books/Databases | Expenditure
(Rs) Papers Subscription (Rs)
Subscribed/Purchased | under Remote
(Rs) Access (Rs)

2015-16 43028 19665 0 62693
2016-17 164872 51558 10000 226430
2017-18 ., 181714 56795 0 238509
2018-19 L 117473 78509 0 195082
2019-20 107230 92391 0 199621

The above data is extracted from the audited financial statements.

This certificate is issued as a part of submissions made by the college for NAAC
accreditation.

Place: gl For
Date: NESH AHg‘n!g VINESH AHUJA & Co.
FRN: 151464W
¢ M. No. 143053
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(Mem. No. 143053)
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ID & PASSWORD FOR ACCESS OF E-LIBRARY OF
DR.BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY, AURANGABAD
J. WATUMULL SADHUBELLA GIRLS COLLEGE, ULHASNAGAR
List of Login Name and Password for Remote Access facility

MM Name Designation | Login Name Password
1 | Dr. Vasant P. Mali Principal vasant.mali@rediffmail.com jwsul
2 | Dr.Dattatray Kalbande | Librarian kalbanded@gmail.com jwsu2
3 | R.H.Suryarao Teacher suryaraoca@gmail.com jwsu3
4 | Hema Chetwani Teacher hema.chetwani@gmail.com jwsu4
5 |Jyoti Lulla Teacher lulla.jyoti@gmail.com jwsu5
6 | Kachhela Teena Teacher tinakachhela3 1@gmail.com jwsub
7 | Smita Chawak Teacher chawaksmita@yahoo.co.in jwsu7
8 | Sonam Pinjani Teacher pinjanisonam@gmail.com jwsu8
9 | Vrushali Deshmukh Teacher vdeshmukh 1984@rediffmail.com jwsu9
10 | Sharmila Karve Teacher sharmilakrv26@gmail.com jwsulO
11 | Anjali Karira Teacher anjali.karira@gmail.com jwsull
12 | Sonam Kotwani Teacher sonam_kotwani@yahoo.com jwsul2
13 | Heena Aswani Teacher aswani.heena@ymail.com jwsul3
14 | Riddhi Ramchandani Teacher riddhi.ramchandani23@gmail.com | jwsul4
15 | Kiran Menghani Teacher kiranmanglani201 1@gmail.com jwsuls
16 | Rajesh Singh Teacher rajeshshing@hotmail.com jwsulé
17 | Supriya Salvee Teacher supriya.salvee@gmail.com jwsul?
18 | Mala Ambhore Feacher- ambhoremala@gmail.com jwsul8
19 [ Archana Varma Teacher sadhubella@gmail.com jwsul9
§ : : DR.D.K.VEER
: UNIVERSITY LIBRARIAN
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DR. BAMU, AURANGABAD




Login Name & Password for Remote Access

2 messages qmo___q

Librarian Dr. BAMU <libranian@bamu.ac.in>

To: vasant. mali@rediffmail.com, Dattatraya Kalbande <kalbanded@gmail.com> eets e
R/s SirfMadam

Mwwmw Hﬂﬁ Mmm _sco._m:@ taking mmaoﬁm access of E-Resources Available in University Library Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University

A O:o ) %B,ﬂ_ : mzmo.zma file i have send to you Login ID & Password for the remote access.This Remote Access will be available to you only

K € year. Also this is strictly used for the Academic as well as educational purpose not commercial.Letter of the same as well as Login ID &
assword send to you By Post/By Hand (with your Librarian).

Please find the attachments.

S\ . With Regards

Or.Dharmaraj K Veer (M.Com ,MLISc Ph.D)

University Librarian &

UGC INFLIBNET SOUL Co-Ordinator, Maharashtra & Goa Region
Knowledge Resource Center.

Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad-431004

Email ID: dharmaraj.veer@gmail.com, librarian@bamu.ac.in
Cell No: 09423958150
Office:- (0240) 24037190

4 attachments

= snapshot remote access facility by using google chrome browser.pdf

= 914K r\#..\\k
= snapshot remote access facility by using internet explorer.pdf ‘1.\ _ .ﬂmmnmn&

P _ & Watumu'l Sadhubelia Gids College
w.l_,.& snapshot remote access facility by using Mozila Firefox.pdf Ulhzonanar - 421 001

1152K

o) J WATUMULL SADHUBELLA GIRLS COLLEGE.doc
41K




